



Coed Sand Volleyball League

Season: July 12th - August 2nd Days: Monday's Time: 5:45-8:45 pm Location: Herrmann Park and/or Highland Park Cost: \$100 per team Deadline: <u>Registrations due by June 28th</u> Winners: Receive Champion t-shirts

HOW TO REGISTER

1-Pick up a Team Packet @ BF Rec or online at <u>www.bellefourcherec.com</u>

2-Team manager and participants need to sign roster/waiver. Players 14-17 years of age need parent/guardian signature.

3-Return registration and \$100 team fee to the BF Rec. The BF Rec will not collect separate fees/signatures. Make checks payable to: BF Rec

*We will hold checks until we have a minimum of 5 teams registered as we need to have a minimum of 5 teams to hold the league. In event that five teams do not register we will notify team managers and return checks.

Turn in completed roster and team fee no later than June 28th.

Game schedule tentatively available July 6th





1-Teams play with **FOUR** players on the court. A team may play with more women, but not more men. One male has to be on the court at all times.

2-Teams are required to have at least **<u>TWO</u>** players on the court.

3-The roster is limited to **<u>SIX</u>** players.

4-Players must be 14 years of age or older.

5-Players ages 14-17 must sign the waiver and need a parent's signature **PRIOR TO** playing.

6-Shoes are **<u>RECOMMENDED</u>** but not required.

7-Rally scoring playing-the best of 3 games.

8-The team that scores 21 points first wins the game. In case of a 20 to 20 tie, play continues until one team has a 2-point advantage, OR the first team to reach 24 points wins.

9- When the ball is played more than once by a team, a female player must make at least one of the contacts. There are no requirements for male players to make contact with the ball, regardless of the number of contacts by a team.

10-Whenever a team fails in serving, fails to return the ball to the opponent, or commits any faults, the opposing team wins the rally.

11-Game time is forfeit time. You will forfeit your first game at game time. The 2nd game will be a forfeit at 10 minutes after game time and 3rd game is a forfeit at 15 minutes after.

12-No back row attacks.

13-If the match is called due to weather, the match is completed when 1 ½ games are completed (I.E. in game two a team must have or be past 11 points)

14-Games may be cancelled or postponed due to weather and rescheduled if possible. Rescheduled games will try to be played on league days, however, may need to be played alternative days during the week.

Belle Fourche Rec Center

SUMMER COED SAND VOLLEYBALL

TEAM REGISTRATION, LIABILITY WAIVER, LEAGUE RULES & PHOTO RELEASE

By signing below I verify that I have read and understand the BF Rec volleyball rules, agreement to participate and liability waiver. I also understand that program photos may be used by the BF Rec/City of BF.

Team Name Cell Phone			Manager's Name	
		Email (We will email schedules and notify of cancellations etc.)		
Maili	ng Address	City	State Zip	
į	#	Player's Name (Please Print)	Player's Signature	Emergency Contact Name & Phone Number
:	1			
:	2			
:	3			
4	1			
!	5			
(5			

2021 SAND VOLLEYBALL TEAM REGISTRATION & LIABILITY WAIVER

Agreement to Participate and Liability Waiver for the Belle Fourche Rec Center (BFRC): I/We understand that the healthiest individuals are capable of participating in physical activity with minimal risk. I further accept the risk inherent in the physical and recreational activities in which the ordinary and prudent person is or should be aware. I understand that if I have one of the following conditions, I should consult a physician prior to participating in a physical exercise program: 45 years of age or older, overweight or obese, physical limitations or handicap, cardiovascular disease or disorder, subject to exercise induced risk factors, or other disorders or medical conditions. I further understand it is my responsibility to decide whether or not to consult a physician. I agree to be responsible to do all of the following while using the BFRC: act within the limits of my ability, heed all warnings regarding participation in the BFRC activities, maintain control of my person and the equipment or devices, refrain from acting in any manner which may cause or contribute to injury to myself or others, abide by the letter and spirit of the rules and guidelines for participation at the BFRC. I have viewed the BFRC and its programs and I am familiar with the facility and I understand and appreciate that there are certain risks inherent in any physical and recreational activity conducted at the BFRC. Finally, I hereby waive any and all liability the BFRC has and waive any and all damages against the BFRC activities. Further, I do hereby release and discharge the BFRC and the City of Belle Fourche and any and all of its agents or employees from any liability to the undersigned arising from injury or damage that may be sustained by participating in this program by my signature on the following page.

PHOTOGRAPHY/MEDIA RELEASE: The BF Rec periodically photographs during our sponsored programs. These pictures may be used for advertising, Internet (website/Facebook, Instagram, etc.) and around the facility. Occasionally pictures may be taken and submitted to the newspaper or other media as well. By signing the team roster/liability waiver you are also giving the BF Rec/City of Belle Fourche permission to use these photographs.